



101454845

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MRD 8/15/00

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party: Keun I. Chang 1.

Name and address of receiving party: 2.

> Chang Young Jin c/o BTS Electronic Inc. 223-28 Sangdeawondong Sungnam City, Gyengido Korea

3. The conveyance is an ASSIGNMENT and was executed on August 10, 2000.

Properties affected: U.S. Patent 5,103,885 issued 4. April 14, 1992 for CABLE CHAIN FOR AUTOMOBILE TIRE

Correspondence regarding the document should be 5. mailed to the address at the bottom of this cover sheet.

Total number of properties affected: 1 6.

A check including the amount of \$40.00 for the fee 7. under 37 CFR 3.41 is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

09/12/2000 NTHAI1 00000422 5103885

01 FC:581

nelape Stockwell

<u> August 11, 2000</u> Date

Penelope Stockwell, Admin. Asst.

SMITH-HILL AND BEDELL, P.C. 12670 N.W. Barnes Road, Suite 104 Portland, Oregon 97229 Tel. (503) 574-3100 Fax (503) 574-3197

Chang General

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS Keun I. Chang of Portland, Oregon is owner of record of United States Patent No. 5,103,885 ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS Chang Young Jin c/o BTS Electronic Inc., 223-28 Sangdeawondong, Sungnam City, Gyengido, Korea wishes to acquire an interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Keun I. Chang hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Chang Young Jin his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any reissue that may be granted of the Patent, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Chang Young Jin, for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Keun I. Chang if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

EXECUTED at Portland, Oregon, this _/O___ day of August, 2000, by

K. Chang

STATE OF OREGON) ss. County of Washington)

> OPE K. STOC NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 062855 ON EXPIRES JUNE 28.

This 10 day of August, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Keun I. Chang, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will to me that he/sne executed the purposes set forth therein.

Ko J Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: